
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb ASWMC 23rd June 2012

seconds
Class A1 - VOLVO OWNERS CLUB
TBA

14 John Dando 45.0045.47 45.00

15 Kevin Diamond 47.9648.92 47.96

seconds
Class A2 - ASTON MARTIN OWNERS CLUB
David Reed  (Aston Martin DB2/4) 27/8/95 42.21

717 David Humbert 47.9348.41 47.93

17 Richard Humbert 57.4159.19 57.41

seconds
Class B1 - PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Road)
Stewart Arklay (Austin 7 Ulster) 22/4/06 46.97

19 Bernard Cowley 50.4750.56 50.47

21 Bill Abbott 58.2160.43 58.21

20 Robert Rhodes 71.4972.83 71.49

seconds
Class B2 - PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Track)
Michael Fitzmaurice (Austin  7 Special) 19/4/97 43.58

24 Colin Danks 45.3246.73 45.32

22 Terry Griffin 46.1846.51 46.18

25 Martin Whittaker 47.9948.49 47.99

26 Clive Neale 51.4151.41 51.75

seconds
Class C - ASWMC REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS
Tony Streeting (C.C. Cyclone) 16/6/07 35.13

32 Steve Clarke 34.99 NR35.74 34.99

29 Michael Potter 37.5437.63 37.54

31 Lee Moore 42.0642.65 42.06

33 Ross Whittock 42.4842.48 43.57

30 Melvyn James FAIL N/S

seconds
Class E - ACSMC REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS
Paul Deslandes (Caterham Super 7) 20/7/08 35.01

38 Keith Hazell 38.8039.57 38.80

64 Anthony Record 42.6143.59 42.61

60 Matthew Searle 45.9946.11 45.99

37 Daniel Friel 46.1446.40 46.14

39 Stuart Morgan-Nash N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Paul Webster(Mazda MX5) 29/5/11 38.19

759 Steven Ellis 38.2138.44 38.21

59 Martin Ellis 39.2040.26 39.20

62 Jonathon Longmead 39.2840.17 39.28

63 David West 40.0240.48 40.02

68 Adrian Cornwell 40.5741.20 40.57

767 Karl Chard N/S N/S

67 Ian Chard N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Peter Marsh (Nissan GTR) 29/5/11 34.17

73 Simon Neve 35.1035.25 35.10

66 Jules Freeman 35.7835.78 40.97

145 Tim Painter 37.1037.10 37.28

72 Jeff Bryant 41.8342.90 41.83

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 Hayabusa ) 27/5/12 31.66

78 Simon Thornley 32.2933.02 32.29

88 Steve Holland 34.6235.06 34.62

77 Paul Cardy 35.5235.52 35.77

86 Mike Williams 35.7535.75 35.75

87 Stewart Green 35.8037.66 35.80

81 Neil Saunders 36.4136.60 36.41

85 Adrian Lewis 36.5637.25 36.56

82 Roger Labbett 40.4641.20 40.46

79 Chris Davis 43.5243.52 43.98

80 Matthew Johnson N/S N/S

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UPT
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

790 Chris Bealing 44.7344.85 44.73

90 Hannah Stapley-Bealing 45.7447.17 45.74

91 Dee Stapley 46.2146.21 FAIL

93 Steve Butts N/S N/S

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Pete Tyler (Triumph TR8) 20/7/97 33.97

99 Steve Holley 35.8735.87 35.94

94 Stuart Gilbert 36.3336.95 36.33

95 David Eyre 39.1940.04 39.19

97 Simon Brown 39.6240.90 39.62

795 Philip Page 40.4040.77 40.40

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Neal Masters (Rover Mini) 19/6/11 35.52

109 James White 36.5836.58 43.94

108 Colin Smith 37.2637.26 FAIL

107 Christopher Crocker 38.2038.27 38.20

906 Darren Eaton 38.2038.64 38.20

106 Phillip Eaton 38.2438.71 38.24

102 Peter Blomfield 38.6238.62 N/S

103 David Bean 48.9949.26 48.99

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Andy Bascombe (Ford Escort RS) 19/7/09 34.06

114 Karl Stevens 35.7535.75 36.04

113 Craig Moore 38.0138.01 38.14

111 Matthew Clements 40.0240.02 41.27

110 Tony Archer 40.9740.97 41.12

61 Jason Barnes 42.8442.84 N/S

112 Graham Rudge N/S N/S

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Geoff Twemlow (Subaru Impreza) 28/8/11 33.5

118 Roy Barker 34.0334.51 34.03

117 Adrian Flagg 35.1950.95 35.19

917 David Flagg 36.0536.64 36.05

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

121 Ritchie Gatt 32.4832.90 32.48

122 Antony Orchard 32.5550.09 32.55

120 Kelvin Jouhar 34.5834.58 N/S

seconds
Class 12 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS over 2000 c.c.
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

123 Mike Rudge 31.2131.21 31.22

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Chris Cannell (St Bruno Roughcutter) 11/9/11 32.73

133 Chris Cannell 33.28FAIL 33.28

132 Fyrth Crosse 33.3633.36 33.94

131 Geoff Hunt 34.4534.45 36.04

930 Luke Kemp 38.3338.33 N/S

128 James Harris 41.8544.92 41.85

129 Reginald Broome 44.2445.87 44.24

127 Joe Tisdall 45.4945.91 45.49

130 Hugh Kemp FAIL N/S

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

135 Mark Mortimer 34.3734.37 34.58

134 Derek Harris 38.9239.74 38.92

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Ed Hollier (OMS SC1) 26/8/07 29.77

142 Keith Diggle 30.5930.91 30.59

141 Peter Sexton 31.2032.66 31.20

941 Jonathan Gates 31.2031.27 31.20

139 James Moore 33.6033.60 69.44

56 Luke Trotman 33.6533.89 33.65

936 James Tearle 34.8735.93 34.87

137 Malcolm Cole 35.3535.68 35.35

136 David Tearle 35.5436.32 35.54

940 David Frampton 35.9236.13 35.92

140 John Frampton 36.0236.18 36.02

55 Angus Buchan 36.3136.66 36.31

138 Ian Gaskell 36.7336.73 N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

144 Sue Hayes 31.9332.57 31.93

143 Hayley Thorne 33.5533.64 33.55

119 Geoff Twemlow 38.4238.42 38.77

seconds
Class 17 - RACING CARS UP TO 500 c.c. (500 OA Rules)
Jon Brough (Cooper Mk5) 12/9/99 39.17

149 John Forsyth 45.6050.48 45.60

949 Peter Isaac 49.4754.47 49.47

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

154 Peter Clark 34.6834.68 34.99

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

158 Dave Gardner 31.6732.41 31.67

157 Calum Kemp 32.1132.23 32.11

957 Euan Kemp 32.9233.55 32.92

958 Pam Gardner 34.1934.19 34.41

956 Dominic Rose 37.2037.99 37.20

156 Sebastian Rose 42.0144.88 42.01

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Lee Adams (GWR Raptor) 29/5/11 27.79

162 Peter D. Smith 29.3029.45 29.30

962 Richard Gaylard 30.7330.84 30.73

160 Stuart Browne 34.0934.09 34.51

961 Adrian Moody 34.1234.28 34.12

163 Edward Hollier N/S N/S

161 Brian Moody N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Alex Summers (DJ Firehawk) 27/5/12 27.23

164 Andy Mcbeath 29.8429.84 31.55

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

165 Rodney Thorne 28.9128.91 N/S FTD


